



## ANALYSIS

Title	1. Short Title
	2. Penalties increased

1982, No. 94

**An Act to amend the Physiotherapy Act 1949**

[23 November 1982]

BE IT ENACTED by the General Assembly of New Zealand in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

**1. Short Title**—This Act may be cited as the Physiotherapy Amendment Act 1982, and shall be read together with and deemed part of the Physiotherapy Act 1949 (hereinafter referred to as the principal Act).

**2. Penalties increased**—(1) The principal Act (as amended by section 7 of the Decimal Currency Act 1964) is hereby amended—

- (a) By omitting from section 13 (2) the expression “\$40”, and substituting the expression “\$200”;
- (b) By omitting from section 15 (2) the expression “\$2”, and substituting the expression “\$50”;
- (c) By omitting from section 17 the expression “\$100”, and substituting the expression “\$1,000”;
- (d) By omitting from section 21 (3) (as substituted by section 10 of the Physiotherapy Amendment Act 1969) the expression “\$20”, and substituting the expression “\$200”;
- (e) By omitting from section 24 (1) the expression “\$20”, and substituting the expression “\$500”;
- (f) By omitting from section 26 (1) (as substituted by section 12 of the Physiotherapy Amendment Act 1969) the expression “\$50”, and substituting the expression “\$1,000”;

- (g) By omitting from section 26A (3) (as inserted by section 13 (1) of the Physiotherapy Amendment Act 1969) the expression "\$100", and substituting the expression "\$1,000":
  - (h) By omitting from section 27 the expression "\$100", and substituting the expression "\$500":
  - (i) By omitting from section 31 (2) (i) the expression "\$20", and substituting the expression "\$200".
- (2) Section 12 (2) of the Physiotherapy Amendment Act 1953 (as amended by section 7 of the Decimal Currency Act 1964) is hereby amended—
- (a) By omitting the expression "\$200", and substituting the expression "\$1,000":
  - (b) By omitting the expression "\$10", and substituting the expression "\$50".

---

This Act is administered in the Department of Health

---